

ITEM NO.20+63

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27188/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2022 in WRITC No. 27827/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM RATI**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(IA No.150121/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150122/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150123/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH**Diary No(s). 27144/2022**

(IA No.155397/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.155399/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.155398/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 30176/2022 (XI)

(IA No.156971/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156972/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.156974/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.156970/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.156973/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 31105/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156681/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156683/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156682/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 27181/2022 (XI)

(IA No.161918/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161921/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161922/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.161917/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR

Mr. G.C. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Nagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

**In addition to normal mode of service, liberty is granted
to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh.**

As prayed, liberty is granted to replace the document(s).

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**