

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20265/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2022 in WRITC No. 27827/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.150122/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150123/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 150122/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 150123/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20270/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 155398/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 155399/2022

IA No. 155399/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 155398/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20271/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156682/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 156683/2022

IA No. 156683/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20272/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 161921/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 161922/2022

IA No. 161921/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 161922/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20342/2022 (XI)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156972/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 156973/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156974/2022
IA No. 156972/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 156973/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 156974/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21343/2022 (XI)
(IA No.162137/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.162138/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.162139/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.162136/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 162138/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 162139/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 (XI)
(IA No.162204/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.162205/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.162206/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 162205/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 162206/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7784/2023 (XI)
(IA No.67428/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91411/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91414/2023-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 10844/2023 (XI)
(IA No.89371/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.89372/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.89370/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13475/2023 (XI)
(IA No.103338/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.103339/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)
(IA No.117136/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.117137/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

**Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Ms. Rachana Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv.**

**Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.**

**Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gangadhar Shukla, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.**

**Ms. Preeti Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**List on a Non-Miscellaneous Day, after service of notice is
complete.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**