

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(*ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 13475 AND 13478 OF 2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

(IA No. 150122/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 150123/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

(IA No.117136/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117137/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 13475/2023 (XI)

(IA No.103338/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103339/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16689/2023 (XI)

(IA No.138701/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.138700/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 11-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Ms. Kumudini Priyadarshini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) NOS. 13475 AND 13478 OF 2023

As per office report, though the counsel for the petitioner e-filed spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondents but has not filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, application may be filed seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies.

(RAVI ARORA)
PS TO REGISTRAR

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)