

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

(IA No.117136/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117137/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 13475/2023 (XI)

(IA No.103338/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.103339/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.  
Ms. Kumudini Priyadarshini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) NOS. 13475 AND 13478 OF 2023:

Two weeks' time finally granted to file application for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies.

If the same is not filed, the special leave petition(s) shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

Fresh steps shall be taken in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 & 5 in SLP (C) No.13475/2023 within two weeks from today.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)