

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(*ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 13478/2023, 13475/2023, 20342/2022 TO BE LISTED
BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE

IA No. 150122/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 150123/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
117136/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
187555/2023

IA No. 187555/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 117136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13475/2023 (XI)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
103339/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
187487/2023

IA No. 187487/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 103339/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20342/2022 (XI)

(IA

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156972/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
156973/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156974/2022

IA No. 156972/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 156973/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 156974/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Susant Kumar Mallik, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) Nos. 13478/2023 & 13475/2023

1. Delay in filing spare copies in respect of respondents 1, 2, 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 13475 of 2023 and respondents 1, 2, and 4 to 11 in SLP(C) No. 13478 of 2023 is condoned.
2. Accordingly, Interlocutory Application Nos. 187487 and 187555 of 2023 stand allowed.

SLP(C) No. 20342/2022

1. Applications have been filed for substitution (to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased proforma respondent No. 7) as well as for condonation of delay and setting aside abatement.
2. Having heard learned counsel appearing for the applicant, delay is condoned and abatement is set aside. Also, the prayer for substitution is granted with the result that the legal representatives of the deceased proforma respondent No. 7 shall be brought on record.

3. The learned counsel for the applicant(s) is directed to file an amended memo of parties within a period of two weeks.

4. In view of the above, Interlocutory Application Nos. 156972 and 156973 of 2022 stand allowed.

-

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)