

ITEM NO.26

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 150122/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 150123/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117136/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 187555/2023

IA No. 117136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13475/2023 (XI)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 103339/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 187487/2023

IA No. 103339/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20342/2022 (XI)

(IA

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156972/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 156973/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156974/2022

IA No. 156974/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023 (XI)

IA No. 91411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20272/2022 (XI)

(IA

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 161921/2022

contd...

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 161922/2022
IA No. 161921/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 161922/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 21343/2022 (XI)
(IA No.162137/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.162138/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.162139/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.162136/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 162138/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 162139/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 (XI)
(IA No.162204/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.162205/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.162206/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 162205/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 162206/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 20271/2022 (XI)
(FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156682/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
156683/2022
IA No. 156683/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 156682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 7784/2023 (XI)
(IA No.67428/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)
SLP(C) No. 20280/2023 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 19617/2023 (XI)

IA No. 172783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 19616/2023 (XI)
)
SLP(C) No. 24229/2023 (XI)
(IA No.211968/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.211967/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 29-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

contd...

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents in all the matters, as mentioned in the office report dated 28.11.2023.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.15 in SLP(C) No. 20271/2022.

The duly represented respondents in all the matters are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit, as one opportunity has already been granted on the earlier occasion.

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 20265/2022, SLP(C) No. 20272/2022 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 20342/2022, SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 and SLP(C) No. 20271/2022 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 24229/2023. However, Ld. counsel submits that he will file spare copies

contd....

during the course of the day. Be filed. If filed, notice be issued and list on 17.1.2024 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar