

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

IA 150122/2022,150123/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (C) No(s). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 150122/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 150123/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
117136/2023FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
187555/2023IA No. 117136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13475/2023 (XI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
103339/2023FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
187487/2023IA No. 103339/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20342/2022 (XI)

(IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 156972/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
156973/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156974/2022

IA No. 156974/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023 (XI)

IA No. 91411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20272/2022 (XI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
161921/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 161922/2022

IA No. 161921/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 161922/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21343/2022 (XI)

(IA No.162137/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162138/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162139/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.162136/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 162138/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 162139/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 (XI)

(IA No.162204/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162205/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.162206/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 162205/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 162206/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 20271/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156682/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 156683/2022

IA No. 156683/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 156682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7784/2023 (XI)

(IA No.67428/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20280/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 19617/2023 (XI)

IA No. 172783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 19616/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 16689/2023 (XI)

IA No. 138701/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 22035/2023 (XI)

(IA No.193617/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.193620/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193619/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 20270/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 155398/2022 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 155399/2022

IA No. 155399/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 155398/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10844/2023 (XI)
IA No. 89372/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 24229/2023 (XI)

Date : 17-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Parvesh Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kailash Prashad Pandey, AOR
Mr. G. C. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tyagim Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. P. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Durgesh Nandini, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preeti Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20265/2022

Respondent nos.4 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no
appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.13478/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 to 10, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. However, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.11.

List again on 01.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.13475/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 4 and 5, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. However, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.20342/2022

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 to 6, there is no appearance.

Lrs. of deceased respondent no.4 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.10845/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2, 5 to 13, 15 and 16, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.4, 14 and 17.

List again on 01.03.2024.

SLP(C) Nos.20272/2022 and 21343/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.4 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.21344/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 4, 5 and 8 to 10, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.2, 6 and 7.

List again on 01.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.20271/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 7 to 14, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.2 and 4 to 6.

Id. Counsel for petitioner has failed to take steps in respect of deceased respondent no.15.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SLP(C) No.7784/2023

Respondent no.4 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. However, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.1 to 3.

List again on 01.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.20280/2023

Despite due service on respondent no.1, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.2.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 01.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.19617/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2 and 5, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. However, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.4.

List again on 01.03.2024.

SLP(C) No.19616/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.16689/2023

Respondent no.3 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.1, 2 and 4 to 8, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.22035/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 3 to 37, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.2 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.20270/2022

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

Respondent no.3 has failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules. However, two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file the same.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.10844/2023

Respondent no.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3 and 5, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) No.24229/2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent no.3 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

pm