

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(****Only SLP(C) No.20271 of 2022 is to be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20271/2022 (XI)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 156682/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
156683/2022IA No. 156683/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 156682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 20271/2022

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is
granted four weeks time to to take fresh steps and file fresh
particulars in respect of unserved respondents and to cure
other defects in the matter.

2. Hence, list the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)