

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53615/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2022 in WRITC No. 14113/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

HARPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.37640/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37637/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.37638/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.37643/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 19-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file special leave petition is granted.
2. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the

respondent/State.

4. Tag with SLP(C) No. 20265 of 2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)