

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) NO.6121 of 2024 listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6121/2024 (XI)

(IA No.226817/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.226819/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 6121/2024

Petitioner has failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondent in terms of the Order dated 7.3.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

However, one weeks' time is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, for the said purpose.

If spare copies are filed, Registry to issue notice to the respondent and list again on 10.7.2024.

In case of default whereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar