

ITEM NO.1709

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only SLP (C) NO.21344 of 2022, SLP(C) Nos. 7784, 10845, 13478, 19617, 20280 of 2023, SLP(C) Diary No. 53615 OF 2023 and SLP(C) Nos.3007 , 5562 AND 6121 OF 2024 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6121/2024 (XI)

(IA No.226817/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.226819/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20280/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

(IA No. 117136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19617/2023 (XI)

(IA No. 172783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3007/2024 (XI)

(IA No.226434/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.226438/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 53615/2023 (XI)

(IA No.37640/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37637/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.37638/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.37643/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 5562/2024 (XI)

(IA No.47944/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023 (XI)

IA No. 91411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 (XI)

(IA No.162204/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.162205/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

and IA No.162206/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 162205/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 162206/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7784/2023 (XI)
(IA No.67428/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 67428/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.6121/2024, SLP(C) NO.20280/2023, SLP(C) NO.13478/2023,
SLP(C) NO.19617/2023, SLP(C) NO.3007/2024, DIARY NO(S).53615/2023,
SLP(C) NO.5562/2024, SLP(C) NO.10845/2023, SLP(C) NO.21344/2022,
SLP(C) NO.7784/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks and is granted
further two weeks' time to file spare copies.

Learned counsel for the petitioners also seeks and is granted
two weeks' time to take necessary steps.

List the matters after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER