

ITEM NO.1745

COURT NO.17

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6121/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20280/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

IA No. 117136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 19617/2023 (XI)

IA No. 172783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3007/2024 (XI)

Diary No(s). 53615/2023 (XI)

IA No. 37640/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 37643/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 37637/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 5562/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023 (XI)

IA No. 91411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 (XI)

IA No. 162205/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 162206/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 7784/2023 (XI)

IA No. 67428/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 03-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Saini, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

SLP (C) No. 6121/2024, SLP (C) No. 20280/2023, SLP (C) No. 13478/2023, SLP (C) No. 3007/2024, SLP (C) No. 5562/2024 and SLP (C) No. 7784/2023

Heard Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the appropriate application for deletion of the proforma respondents.

SLP (C) No. 19617/2023 and SLP (C) No. 21344/2022

Heard Mr. Sandeep Singh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the appropriate application for deletion of the proforma respondents.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)