

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP (C) NO.21344 of 2022, SLP(C) Nos. 7784, 10845, 13478, 19617, 20280 of 2023, SLP(C) Diary No. 53615 OF 2023 and SLP(C) Nos.3007 , 5562 AND 6121 OF 2024 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6121/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 20280/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

IA No. 117136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 19617/2023 (XI)

IA No. 62818/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 172783/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 3007/2024 (XI)

Diary No(s). 53615/2023 (XI)

IA No. 37640/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 37643/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 37637/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 5562/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023 (XI)

IA No. 91411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 (XI)

IA No. 162205/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 162206/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

SLP(C) No. 7784/2023 (XI)

IA No. 67428/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 17-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Ms. Aarohi Sanklan, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Meghraj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Baby Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Rana, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(C) No. 6121/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time for filing spare copies.

SLP(C) No. 20280/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time for taking fresh steps and filing fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.2.

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time for filing proof of service in respect of unserved proforma respondents.

IA No. 62818/2025 in SLP(C) No. 19617/2023

The application for deletion of proforma respondent no.4 is allowed. The name of the said respondent stands deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner(s).

Cause title be amended accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 3007/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time for filing spare copies.

Diary No. 53615/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted four weeks time to take fresh steps for effecting service of notice upon the unserved respondent no.5.

SLP(C) No. 5562/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time for filing spare copies for issuance of notice in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 3 and proof of service in respect of proforma respondents.

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time for filing proof of service in respect of unserved proforma respondent nos.4, 14 and 17.

SLP(C) No. 21344/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that an application for deletion of the unserved respondent nos.6 and 7 has already been moved.

Registry to verify and list the application(s) for orders.

SLP(C) No. 7784/2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted two weeks time for taking fresh steps and filing spare copies in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 3.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)