

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20265/2022

RAM RATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP (C) NO.21344 of 2022, SLP(C) Nos. 7784, 10845, 13478 of 2023, SLP(C) Diary No. 53615 OF 2023 and SLP(C) Nos. 5562 AND 6121 OF 2024 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023 (XI)

IA No. 91411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 13478/2023 (XI)

IA No. 117136/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 21344/2022 (XI)

FOR

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 105515/2025

IA No. 105515/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

SLP(C) No. 7784/2023 (XI)

IA No. 67428/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 6121/2024 (XI)

Diary No(s). 53615/2023 (XI)

IA No. 37640/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 37643/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 37637/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 5562/2024 (XI)

IA No. 99993/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

Date : 28-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR
Mr. Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Pawan Narang, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.105515 of 2025 in SLP(C) No. 21344/2022

Present application has been filed for deletion of Respondent Nos.4 to 10 from the array of parties.

Keeping in view the averments made in the application, the Respondent Nos.4 to 10 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioner. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 10845/2023, SLP(C) No. 13478/2023, SLP(C) No. 7784/2023, SLP(C) No. 6121/2024, Diary No(s). 53615/2023 and SLP(C) No. 5562/2024

None is present for the petitioners.

Registry is directed to list the matters before the regular Court.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)